

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10412/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/02/2017 in WP No. 9161/2016 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

PRASHANT VASANTRAO GORDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHRASHTRA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to bring on record subsequent facts and documents)

Date : 13/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Ms. Astha Deep, Adv.
For M/s. S.m. Jadhav And Company

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. A. Kartik, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents-caveators, submits that in the counter affidavit filed before the High Court, the statutory position has been explained and, therefore, it is not necessary for the respondents to file separate counter affidavit.

Issue notice to Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 only.

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, learned Advocate-on-Record, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar