

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10412/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-02-2017 in WP No. 9161/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

PRASHANT VASANTRAO GORDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.71041/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.71042/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Nicholas Chaudhary, Adv.
for M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

R2&3 Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks in terms of letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER