

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.10412/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-02-2017 in WP No. 9161/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

PRASHANT VASANTRAO GORDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 66328/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 71042/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 66327/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 87329/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 87313/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 71041/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 05-11-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kanwa, Adv.

Mr. Umang Bhardwaj, Adv.

For M/s. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The matter is not taken up.
2. List on 17-12-2024.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)